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A002327720 SK NISHAN ALI Male No  1 1 UR  1  470.00  93.00  94.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029040 RAJASHREE  PANTU Female No  2 2 UR  22  468.00  99.00  84.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357097 SNEHA  SHARMA Female No  3 3 UR  8  465.00  91.00  98.00  90.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192108 SIDDIKA  BEGUM Female No  4 4 UR  4  464.00  96.00  83.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868761 SAMBIT  MONDAL Male No  5  1 5 SC  1  463.00  90.00  80.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247774 INAN  AKTAR Female No  6 6 UR  4  453.00  94.00  73.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286899 FATIMA  ZOHRA Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  3  450.00  93.00  86.00  74.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364407 HANIA  ALI Female No  8 8 UR  3  446.00  90.00  91.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401635 SK  RAIHAN Male No  9  2 9 OBC-A  1  443.00  81.00  87.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000215078 AFRIN  ATTAR Female No  10 10 UR  8  442.00  92.00  78.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616934 MOHAMMED YUSUF 

SULAIMAN

Male No  11 11 UR  7  441.00  93.00  92.00  76.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693874 ESHA  BANERJEE Female No  12 12 UR  2  440.00  90.00  88.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001837625 JINAT FARHANA AFRIN Female No  13 13 UR  5  438.00  96.00  53.00  46.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247054 IQRA  AHMAD Female No  14 14 UR  12  438.00  89.00  92.00  74.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118219 MASUMA  KHATUN Female No  15  3 15 OBC-A  5  433.00  90.00  64.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358409 RAJASHRI  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  17  432.00  84.00  93.00  67.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140840 MOLLA ASHIK IMRAN Male No  17 17 UR  2  431.00  94.00  70.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243616 MANOSIJ  MUKHERJEE Male No  18 18 UR  3  430.00  80.00  82.00  85.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676932 MD SAIF ALAM Male No  19 19 UR  8  430.00  74.00  95.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000770979 ABDUL  RASID Male No  20 20 UR  12  427.00  97.00  47.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823501 MASUM  AZAM Male No  21 21 UR  5  425.00  88.00  68.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139475 SREYA  SAHA Female Yes  22 22 UR  4  422.00  91.00  80.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035231 HASANUR JAMAN 

MANDAL

Male No  23  4 23 OBC-A  1  421.00  86.00  90.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445091 SHAMA  PARVEEN Female No  24  1 24 EWS  1  418.00  85.00  80.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000484912 ARIBA  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  2  415.00  90.00  82.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468946 ROHIT  TRIPATHY Male No  26 26 UR  6  411.00  81.00  78.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639895 ABHISHREYA  BORKATAKI Female No  27 27 UR  8  404.00  77.00  70.00  85.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250423 MD TOUFIQUE MONDAL Male No  28 28 UR  6  401.00  70.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424366 KAMALIKA  DAS Female No  29  2 29 SC  1  399.00  88.00  50.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400197 RAJDWIP  SARKAR Male No  30 30 UR  12  398.00  80.00  73.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138827 MANJARUL  SK Male No  31  5 31 OBC-A  7  396.00  77.00  81.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963407 ROSHNI  BARI GHOSH Female No  32 32 UR  12  395.00  69.00  92.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928835 NOORIN  PARVEEN Female No  33 33 UR  7  388.00  77.00  79.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467175 KHUSHBU  KHATOON Female No  34 34 UR  7  387.00  84.00  78.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220641 ENAKSHI  DAS Female No  35 35 UR  8  386.00  74.00  76.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184062 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  36  3 36 SC  4  382.00  80.00  67.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002330373 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  37 37 UR  7  382.00  53.00  80.00  76.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303398 MD IMRAN NAZIR Male No  38  1 38 OBC-B  7  379.00  79.00  83.00  92.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970179 ZINIA  PARVEEN Female No  39 39 UR  3  375.00  80.00  72.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982944 AAKANSHA  SHAW Female No  40 40 UR  11  375.00  74.00  88.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079127 SABYASACHI  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  41 41 UR  4  375.00  73.00  50.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118461 SAPTADIP  ROY Male No  42 42 UR  4  372.00  56.00  83.00  69.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719220 SANCHARI  BANERJEE Female No  43 43 UR  4  371.00  82.00  65.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043707 SK IMTIAZ HOSEN Male No  44  6 44 OBC-A  13  371.00  61.00  70.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877928 IMON  BAG Male No  45 45 UR  5  365.00  78.00  53.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798930 POULAMI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  46 46 UR  5  363.00  68.00  74.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902764 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Female No  47  4 47 SC  4  358.00  86.00  51.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947459 TAMISHRAH MARTINIAN 

KUJUR

Male No  48  1 48 ST  22  354.00  66.00  85.00  65.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000679787 SK FARHAN BAKHTIYAR Male No  49  7 49 OBC-A  2  354.00  65.00  80.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550646 SERIN  ANJUM Female No  50  8 50 OBC-A  8  351.00  80.00  66.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654565 MD NAJEEB HAIDER Male No  51 51 UR  4  350.00  80.00  68.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693527 MINHAJ AREFIN BAIDYA Male No  52 52 UR  9  348.00  81.00  46.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284685 ANKITA  JANA Female No  53 53 UR  17  345.00  67.00  65.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377279 MD  ADIL Male No  54 54 UR  4  344.00  71.00  60.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098498 HUMAYUN  KABIR Male No  55 55 UR  7  343.00  68.00  65.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216556 NAZMUL  HASAN Male No  56 56 UR  4  343.00  61.00  44.00  36.64  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401466 NAYAB  KHAN Female No  57 57 UR  6  339.00  67.00  66.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122863 AMIT  KUMAR Male No  58 58 UR  19  339.00  51.00  91.00  61.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684824 GULAM ABDUL QADIR Male No  59 59 UR  1  338.00  72.00  48.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816445 MASOOM  REZA Male No  60  9 60 OBC-A  8  335.00  65.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000477990 MAMNOON  HYDER Male No  61  10 61 OBC-A  11  332.00  70.00  73.00  46.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160700 PRANISH  BAKSHI Male No  62 62 UR  16  332.00  53.00  81.00  80.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364603 FARHA  RABBI Female No  63 63 UR  6  330.00  51.00  52.00  84.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086738 SUBHAM  PRAMANIK Male No  64  2 64 OBC-B  2  327.00  70.00  54.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187535 AYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  65  5 65 SC  8  327.00  43.00  64.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344629 SNEHA  ROY Female No  66 66 UR  4  319.00  61.00  72.00  56.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557079 ISTAK  AHAMED Male No  67 67 UR  4  304.00  66.00  50.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222346 BISHAL GOKUL GANDHI Male No  68 68 UR  5  301.00  50.00  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151962 TAIYABA  SHABNAM Female No  69 69 UR  8  295.00  68.00  70.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151610 VIVEK  BESRA Male No  70  2 70 ST  1  291.00  51.00  55.00  61.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437111 SAHIL  AKHTAR Male No  71  11 71 OBC-A  7  286.00  51.00  71.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369151 ASHYA  KHATOON Female No  72 72 UR  10  283.00  68.00  45.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002433006 MD SAIF ALI Male No  73 73 UR  4  283.00  50.00  70.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354694 KHADEM  SK Male No  74 74 UR  2  274.00  61.00  50.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498180 DEBJANI  DALAI Female No  75  6 75 SC  1  272.00  44.00  50.00  39.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454639 SEUTY  KHATUN Female No  76  12 76 OBC-A  3  269.00  54.00  44.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918475 TAIBUN NISA Female No  77 77 UR  16  265.00  55.00  44.00  54.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482063 JITADITYA  DASGUPTA Male No  78 78 UR  9  253.00  52.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001286899 FATIMA  ZOHRA Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  3  450.00  93.00  86.00  74.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401635 SK  RAIHAN Male No  9  2 2 OBC-A  1  443.00  81.00  87.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118219 MASUMA  KHATUN Female No  15  3 3 OBC-A  5  433.00  90.00  64.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035231 HASANUR JAMAN 

MANDAL

Male No  23  4 4 OBC-A  1  421.00  86.00  90.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138827 MANJARUL  SK Male No  31  5 5 OBC-A  7  396.00  77.00  81.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043707 SK IMTIAZ HOSEN Male No  44  6 6 OBC-A  13  371.00  61.00  70.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679787 SK FARHAN BAKHTIYAR Male No  49  7 7 OBC-A  2  354.00  65.00  80.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550646 SERIN  ANJUM Female No  50  8 8 OBC-A  8  351.00  80.00  66.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816445 MASOOM  REZA Male No  60  9 9 OBC-A  8  335.00  65.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477990 MAMNOON  HYDER Male No  61  10 10 OBC-A  11  332.00  70.00  73.00  46.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437111 SAHIL  AKHTAR Male No  71  11 11 OBC-A  7  286.00  51.00  71.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454639 SEUTY  KHATUN Female No  76  12 12 OBC-A  3  269.00  54.00  44.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:56.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002303398 MD IMRAN NAZIR Male No  38  1 1 OBC-B  7  379.00  79.00  83.00  92.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086738 SUBHAM  PRAMANIK Male No  64  2 2 OBC-B  2  327.00  70.00  54.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001868761 SAMBIT  MONDAL Male No  5  1 1 SC  1  463.00  90.00  80.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424366 KAMALIKA  DAS Female No  29  2 2 SC  1  399.00  88.00  50.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184062 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  36  3 3 SC  4  382.00  80.00  67.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902764 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Female No  47  4 4 SC  4  358.00  86.00  51.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187535 AYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  65  5 5 SC  8  327.00  43.00  64.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498180 DEBJANI  DALAI Female No  75  6 6 SC  1  272.00  44.00  50.00  39.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001947459 TAMISHRAH MARTINIAN 

KUJUR

Male No  48  1 1 ST  22  354.00  66.00  85.00  65.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151610 VIVEK  BESRA Male No  70  2 2 ST  1  291.00  51.00  55.00  61.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ 

Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001445091 SHAMA  PARVEEN Female No  24  1 1 EWS  1  418.00  85.00  80.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


